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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BARRY COUNTY, MISSOURI
Associate Division

STATE OF MISSOURI,
Plaintiff,
v. Case No.
Christopher Leroy Collings,
d/o/b 02-04-1975
SSNo. 487-74-9045
Defendant.
Complaint
COUNT I
The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Barry, State of Missouri, on information and belief, charges
that the defendant, in violation of Section 565.020, RSMo, committed the class A felony of Murder in
the First Degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 565.020, RSMo, in that on or about
November 2 through November 3, 2007 in the County of Barry, State of Missoun, the defendant

knowingly caused the death of R.F., by strangling her, after deliberation upon the matter.

COUNT IT
The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Barry, State of Missouri, on information and belief, pha:ges
that the defendant, in violation of Section 566.030, RSMo, committed the unclassified felony of Forcible
Rape, punishable upon conviction under Section 566.030, RSMo, in that on or about November 2
through November 3, 2007 in the County of Barry, State of Missouri, the defendant had sexual |
intercourse with R.F., by the use of forcible compulsion.

COUNT III
The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Barry, State of Missouri, on information and belief, charges
that the defendant, in violation of Section 566.032 committed the unclassified felony of Statutory Rape
in the First Degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 566.032, RSMo, in that on or about
November 2 through November 3, 2007 in the County of Barry, State of Missouri, the defendant had
sexual intercourse with R.F., who was less
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